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17:37

2150 m
24.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Frejus
Rennpreis: 24.000 € (10.800 6.000 3.360 1.920 1.200 480 240)
Breed 3 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 24.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 10.800, 6.000, 3.360, 1.920, 1.200, 480, 240.-to 
allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 7 and years 8 (G and F), not having won 123.000. 

1
2150

ML: 23,0

Giuliano
7j. b hors W (Prodigious - Janga)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Castagniccia
Züchter: Ecurie Castagniccia

Nicolas Ensch

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    26.190 € 2022: 12  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    48.825 €13,3 122.605 €
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,0 2925B 36.000 2,2 N. Ensch Gimy Du Pommereux, Ecalgrain, Giuliano
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,1 2925B 24.000 2,1 N. Ensch Giuliano, Hold Up Du Saptel, Heart Of Glass
07.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,3 2150A 23.000 N. Ensch Giuliano, Mac Smily, Emeraude De Magny
12.12 Marseille (À Borél 1 15,8 3000B 26.000 3,5 N. Ensch Giuliano, Gardon, Hidden Texas
01.12 Marseille (À Borél 1 16,2 3000B 26.000 6,1 N. Ensch Giuliano, Gardon, Galant De Carel

2
ML: 93,0

Gounit De L'airou
7j. b hors W (Quinoa Du Gers - Melodie)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ph. Savinel
Züchter: Lucie Virginie Martin

Pierre Vercruysse

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.260 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.150 €11,7 105.020 €
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 13,8 2700A 26.000 4,0 N. Ensch Electric Blue, Farceur Ace, Go Chicago
14.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 12,9 2150A 8.000 Th. Prudhon Grace Parker, Gounit De L'airou, Fangio Du 
26.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,1 2150A 8.000 3,5 Th. Prudhon Gounit De L'airou, Gulliver D'Ela, Flag De M
17.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 12,9 2150A 24.000 37,0 N. Mortagne Grigri Du Bonheur, Gulliver D'Ela, Guepard 
25.11 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 15,7 2875B 20.000 19,0 J.Ch. Sorel Gipsy Du Ried, Graal De My, Good Luck Tit

3
ML: 12,0

Geant Sarthois
7j. b hors W (Radjah De L'abbaye - Strada Sar

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Sidere
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Pichon

David Bekaert

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 18  Starts - 6  Siege - 4  Plätze    63.540 €12,6 118.470 €
28.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2000A 28.000 26,0 J. Cuoq Filae De Soyora, Viscount (Swe), Orlando (
15.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B 22.000 14,0 S. Peltier Hyper Haufor, Geronimo Stardust, Hestur D
27.11 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 22.000 S. Peltier Glamour Eagle, Eunis Du Patural, Flambeur
16.11 Marseille (À Borél 2 16,5 3000B 19.000 D. Bekaert Glamour Eagle, Geant Sarthois, Garnement
06.11 Paray-Le-Monial dis 2650B 21.000 G.R. Huguet Geisha Julry, Galopin De Bianca, Eclipse D

4
ML: 19,0

Gulliver D'Ela
7j. b hors W (Rieussec - Saiga De Ginai)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: G.A.E.C Pierre

Romuald Mourice

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.960 € 2022: 24  Starts - 7  Siege - 11  Plätze    72.600 €12,9 118.740 €
13.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,5 2150A 24.000 9,9 R. Mourice Gulliver D'Ela, Hera D'Atout, Heagle One
14.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,4 2150A 8.000 E. Jousset Grace Parker, Gounit De L'airou, Fangio Du 
26.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,1 2150A 8.000 3,0 E. Jousset Gounit De L'airou, Gulliver D'Ela, Flag De M
17.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 12,9 2150A 24.000 17,0 R. Mourice Grigri Du Bonheur, Gulliver D'Ela, Guepard 
27.11 Salon De Provenc 6 15,1 3025B 22.000 17,0 R. Mourice Galopin Des Champs, Gourgandine, Guope

5
ML: 48,0

Feministu Mag
8j. b hors W (Tag Wood - Tulip Oaks)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie G.R. Huguet
Züchter: M. Michel Agostini

Guillaume-R. Huguet

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    32.370 €13,6 115.530 €
28.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2000A 28.000 37,0 G.R. Huguet Filae De Soyora, Viscount (Swe), Orlando (
20.11 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 33.000 10,0 D. Bekaert Florine De Viette, Fox Trot Cerise, Ferrero 
30.10 Saint-Galmier dis 2600A 26.000 2,8 D. Bekaert Ferrero Du Loisir, Fox Trot Cerise, Flash Mo
05.10 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 14,7 2700B 28.000 5,1 D. Bekaert Feministu Mag, Fiston A Papa, Don Josco
21.09 Toulouse 5 16,9 2750A 27.000 21,0 D. Bekaert Farsight Absolute, First Des Charrons, Feuill

6
ML: 93,0

Flambeur Du Digeon
8j. b hors W (Jag De Bellouet - Nyala)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: K. Garcia
Züchter: M. Pierre Forgin

Dylan Garcia

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    19.680 €13,4 121.750 €
15.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B 22.000 25,0 L. Garcia Hyper Haufor, Geronimo Stardust, Hestur D
27.11 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 14,9 2850B 22.000 L. Garcia Glamour Eagle, Eunis Du Patural, Flambeur
30.10 Saint-Galmier dis 2600A 26.000 14,0 Y.A. Briand Ferrero Du Loisir, Fox Trot Cerise, Flash Mo
02.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 15,5 2600A 22.000 L. Garcia Fox Trot Cerise, Faucon De L'alba, Flambeu
19.09 Cavaillon dis 2525A 22.000 13,0 Dylan Garcia Enjoy Dancer, Franklin, Furioso A Quira

7
ML: 19,0

Fangio Du Guesclin
8j. noi. pa W (Queroan De Jay - Riga Du Gues

Trainer: Laurent Fresneau
Besitzer: P. Guyot
Züchter: M. Pierrick Guyot

Matthias Legros

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    5.980 € 2022: 21  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    16.280 €12,9 114.350 €
13.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,9 2150A 24.000 45,0 L. Fresneau Gulliver D'Ela, Hera D'Atout, Heagle One
31.01 Marseille (À Vivau 3 16,1 2675B 21.000 34,0 L. Fresneau Gotta Feeling, Euro Maker, Fangio Du Gues
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,0 2150A 29.000 35,0 L. Fresneau Favori De Bry, Garnement Bleu, Emeraude 
14.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 12,9 2150A 8.000 I. Metzemaekers Grace Parker, Gounit De L'airou, Fangio Du 
07.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 23.000 M. Legros Giuliano, Mac Smily, Emeraude De Magny

8
ML: 17,0

Garry Thoris
7j. b hors W (Village Mystic - Osamina De Mor

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Lionel Branthonne

Yannick-Alain Briand

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    210 € 2022: 26  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    30.790 €12,0 111.390 €
31.01 Marseille (À Vivau 7 17,2 2675B 21.000 13,0 Y.A. Briand Gotta Feeling, Euro Maker, Fangio Du Gues
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,5 2150A 29.000 70,0 Y.A. Briand Favori De Bry, Garnement Bleu, Emeraude 
12.12 Vincennes unpl 2850B Monte 40.000 23,0 Th. Roullier Mateo De Reve, Grigri Boy, Guapo Marboul
02.12 Vincennes 12 13,1 2100A 44.000 31,0 L.Cl. Abrivard Gybor Well, Grazy, Gazoline Mearas
21.11 Vincennes 6 13,6 2100A 35.000 35,0 A. Bouchez Picard Gipsy Bond, Greco D'Occagnes, Gin Fizz D'

9
ML: 58,0

Farceur Ace
8j. b hors W (Tabriz Du Gite - Queen Paradise

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: M. Capoccitti
Züchter: M. Pierre Ferchaud

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    13.220 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    17.750 €13,6 98.890 €
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,6 2700A 26.000 37,0 J.Ch. Sorel Electric Blue, Farceur Ace, Go Chicago
27.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,7 2925B 24.000 28,0 J.Ch. Sorel Heagle One, Farceur Ace, Give Me Quick
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 17,0 2925B Monte 36.000 41,0 R. Thonnerieux Giulia Snob, Company Sm, Hakim De Chen
07.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,1 2150A 8.000 180,2 D. Thomas Epicurien, Galliano Du Desert, Defi Du Reyn
25.11 Toulouse 9 17,4 2950B Monte 29.000 137,0 Cl.Ch. Vaugrante Falkir Buizarderie, Dierlov Volo, Fanak Du B

10
ML: 17,0

Green Eyes
7j. b hors W (Goetmals Wood - Ocarina De Vo

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: Jonathan Foutel
Züchter: M. Hugues Rousseau

David Cinier

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    14.120 € 2022: 27  Starts - 0  Siege - 7  Plätze    41.760 €12,0 101.940 €
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2700A 26.000 9,8 D. Cinier Electric Blue, Farceur Ace, Go Chicago
06.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,8 2925B 28.000 10,0 D. Cinier Green Eyes, Go Fast Du Breuil, Hingala Vri
27.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 24.000 29,0 D. Cinier Heagle One, Farceur Ace, Give Me Quick
18.01 Marseille (À Vivau 4 16,8 2675B 19.000 25,0 D. Cinier Give Me Quick, Ghalal De Vandel, Gabarret
07.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 8.000 I. Metzemaekers Epicurien, Galliano Du Desert, Defi Du Reyn

11
ML: 23,0

Fils De Cosse
8j. al W (Flash De Cosse - Savane De Cosse)

Trainer: Eric Ohanessian
Besitzer: Pascal Horain
Züchter: Céline Leduc

Maxime Grasset

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    5.320 € 2022: 17  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    33.090 €13,6 102.830 €
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,6 2700A 26.000 61,0 Ed. Coubard-Meunier Electric Blue, Farceur Ace, Go Chicago
13.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 16,1 2150A 24.000 84,0 Ed. Coubard-Meunier Gulliver D'Ela, Hera D'Atout, Heagle One
25.01 Marseille (À Vivau 5 17,5 2675B 6.000 2,4 Th. Prudhon Gabin Sellois, Elias, Habanna
18.01 Marseille (À Vivau 1 17,7 2675B 6.000 5,3 Th. Prudhon Fils De Cosse, Gaius Des Montils, Falco Da
26.12 Argentan 4 17,2 2800A 6.000 19,0 E. Raveneau Francois Nay, Galine Erca, Gunnar La Mesa

Ergebnis: Quoten:


